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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE VIA

ELECTRONIC MAIL AND VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

I, Cheré Robinson, hereby declare:

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California. 1 am over the

age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action. My business address is McDermott

Will & Emery LLP, 3150 Porter Drive, Palo Alto, California 94304-1212.

On January 9, 2007, I served a copy of PLAINTIFFS’ RESPONSE TO FIRST SET

OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1-12) by electronic transmission by attaching the referenced

documents to an electronic mail and transmitting the same to the e-mail addresses indicated

below, and then by placing a true copy thereof, on the above-referenced date, enclosed in a

sealed envelope with delivery fees prepaid, and delivering said package(s) to a Federal Express

Office for hand-delivery on the next business day, addressed as follows:

Leora Ben-Ami, Esd.
Patricia A. Carson, Esq.
Thomas F. Fleming, Esq.
Howard Suh, Esq.

Peter Fratangelo, Esq.
KAYE SCHOLER LLP
425 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10022
Tel: (212) 836-8000

Ibenami@kayescholer.com
pcarson@kayescholer.com
tfleming@kayescholer.com
hsuh@kayescholer.com

pfratangelo@kayescholer.com

Lee Carl Bromberg, Esq.

Julia Huston, Esq.

Keith E. Toms, Esq.
BROMBERG & SUNSTEIN LLP
125 Summer Street

Boston, MA 02110

Tel. (617) 443-9292

lbromberg@bromsun.com
jhuston@bromsun.com
ktoms@bromsun.corn

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is

true and correct and that this declaration was executed at Palo Alto, California on January 9,

2007.

MPK 120354-2.041925.0023

>

Oty rQr—""

Cheré Robinson

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CASE NO. 05-cv-12237WGY





